Superintendent - Joelle Magyar Treasurer - Autumn Reed

September 27, 2023

Re: Avon Lake City School District Board of Education Notice of Special Meeting

Good afternoon,

The Avon Lake City School District Board of Education will hold a special meeting on Thursday, September 28, 2023, in the Commons of Avon Lake High School, located at 175 Avon Belden Road, Avon Lake, Ohio 44012, at 6:30 p.m.

The purpose of this meeting is to hold a Community Forum to answer questions on the state of our school facilities.

A draft Board agenda is enclosed. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this meeting, please don't hesitate to contact my office.

Sincerely,

Autumn Reed

Gutumn Geed

Avon Lake City School District, Treasurer

## AVON LAKE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT Special Board of Education Meeting **AVON LAKE HIGH SCHOOL COMMONS**



## **SEPTEMBER 28, 2023**

6:30 p.m.	<b>Community Forum</b>
0.30 p.iii.	Community For ann

## WELCOME A. Call to Order B. Roll Call C. Pledge of Allegiance COMMUNITY FORUM, 6:30 P.M. **ADJOURNMENT**

kas

Next Regular Meeting will be held on October 10, 2023, 6:30 p.m. Avon Lake High School L.A.K.E. Center

The mission of the Avon Lake City Schools, a district committed to personalized educational excellence, is to challenge all students and develop their individual goals through community partnerships, resources and technologies which will produce responsible and compassionate citizens.